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April 11, 1988 
Resolution Book 24 Page 219 

RESOI/JTIONOF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTI• •FOR A 

PUBLIC HEARING ON MAY 9, 1988 AT 7:30 P.M. TO RECEIVE CITIZENS CC•MENTS 

AhDVIEWPOINTS ON THE PROPOSED HOUSING ASSISTANCE PLAN (HAP) FOR THE 

PERIOD OCTOBER i, 1988 THRDUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 1991. 

WHEREAS, the Code of Federal Regulations §570.301 requires that for a Ci t•,• 
secure and retain CDBG funds and funding eligibility it must have a HUD 

a•proved Housing Assistance Plan; and 

i WHEREAS, the existing Housing Assistance Plan will expire on Sept•ber 301 
1988. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

•RIDI•E: 

i. That on Morday, May 9, 1988 at 7:30 p.m., the City Council shall 

hold a Public Hearing in accordancewith the Code of Federal 

Reglllations §570.301 to receive citizens' ccrxnents and viewpoints on 

the proposed Housing Assistance Plan. 

2. That this Resolution shall be published at least once a week for two 

consecutive weeks in the Charlotte News and in the Charlotte Post, 

newspapers of general circulation in the City of Charlotte, North 

Carolina, the first publication not to be less than ten (10) days 
prior to the date f•xed for the Hearing. 

lotte, 

The foregoingResolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of 

North Carolina, on April ii, 1988. 

CERTIFICATION 

I,[Pat Sharkey, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, do hereby 
certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by|the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular 
session convened on the llth day of April, 1988, the reference having been ma•e in Minute Book 90, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 24, at 
page(s) 219. 

WITNESS 
my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina thiis the 14th day of April, 1988. 

Pat Sharkey, City Clerk 
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olution Book 24 Page 221 

CERTIFICATION 

221 

I, 
!Pat Sharkey, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina. do hereby cedtify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted 

by !the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session! convened 
on the 11th day of April, 1988, the reference having been made in 

MinUte Book 90, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 24, at page(s) 220•221. 
WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,i 
thi the 14th day of April, 1988. 

Pat Sharkey, City Clerk 
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•ry 
Lee King .•Sock Market •L•II. P. and Frances Little 

•King 
T•cI•as Diggs, Jr. 

 l rich 
k Market 

s Diggs, Jr. M•y Lee King 
T•c•as Diggs, Jr. B•rnard & Jane Alexander 
P•ter J. Andrews 
Nancy C. Anthony 
•y L. Banks 
• mita H. Bevins 
• •card J. Brennan 
I•, •tsy R. Burris 
LI ,ther R, Collins 
I• •rence A. & Susan Davern 
•Lc•as Diggs, Jr. 
B•.lly J. & Suzanne Everhardt 
C•rl W. Gray 

am H. & Willa Hale 
L. Idell 

es D. & Katharyn Joffrion 
Lee King j_•shall P. & Frances Little 

seph B. McCloskey, Jr. 
T•mas E. & Anne J. Miller 
D@rryl L. Minges 
R•chard L. Moss S•anley & Suxanne Obrycki W•llian B. & Barbara Porter 
David G. Quackenbush 

D. Rapone 
L. I•binson 

M•thew M. Sch• 
• llie R. & M.M. Smith 
• ith A. & Judy Steele 
J, hn C. & Dorothy S•llivan 
& •ah D. Williams 
J, ian H. Woodall 
A •lantic Boutique & Jewelry 
B•ooks Fashic• Stores p••%•olina Waterbed Co. 

Oaks. 
ive Credit Service, Inc. 
ional Products 

s• Inc. 

AMOUNT OF 
REFUND REQUES•D 

$ 40.13 
41.50 
94.59 
43.95 
23.67 
68.79 
57.73 
40.77 
21.95 
40.77 
21.95 
85.45 
94.30 
70.70 
7.12 

84.26 
87.21 
72.84 
80.11 
66.00 
27.30 

104.34 
79.86 

139.02 
86.02 

161.17 
59.93 
75.41 
86.01 
58.35 

131.44 
99.21 
55.39 
57.15 
73.98 

139.05 
68.04 
81.31 
75.30 
70.70 
74.84 
79.60 

106.66 
25.76 

236.54 
764.19 
562.18 
83.69 

900.28 
278.92 

REASON 

Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
C le rical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Clerical 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical 

Clerical 
Clerical 
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